maintain the current fire rating and to provide additional water supply in areas of the district where 

supply may be limited; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Iberville Parish Council that the 2025 

Fire District #1 Special Revenue Fund Budget amended as follows: 

1. An additional amount of five-hundred-twenty-five thousand Dollars ($525,000) is hereby 

appropriated in the Fire District #1 Special Revenue Fund in the following account Fire 

District #1 Special Revenue Fund - 120, Capital Outlay Public Safety - 5852, Fire 

Protection Cost Center Account - 5200, Acquisition of Equipment General Ledger Code -